



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2024**

SURAJ PAL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Anil K. Khaware, Ms.Azma
Zaidi and Mr.Yogendra Kumar,
Adv. along with petitioner in
person.

versus

STATE OF NCT & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Janhavi, proxy counsel for
Mr.Abhinav Garg, Panel
Counsel for GNCTD (through
VC)
Mr.Ashish Aggarwal, Adv. for
R-5 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

24.09.2024

%

I.A. 40275/2024

1. This application has been filed by the petitioner under Order VII Rule 14 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 praying for permission to place on record certain additional documents in view of the objections taken by the respondent no.5.
2. As the case is at an initial stage, with only the pleadings being completed, the application is allowed. The documents are taken on record.
3. The respondent no.5 will be at liberty to file documents in answer to the documents that have been taken on record today, if so



advised, within a period of four weeks from today.

TEST.CAS. 37/2024

4. The parties shall file their respective affidavits of admission/denial of documents within a period of eight weeks from today.

5. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for marking of the documents on 9th December, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/ns/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any