



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2024**

SURAJ PAL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Khaware, Advocate for
petitioner (through VC).

Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE OF NCT & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None for R-1/State.

None for R-2 to 4.

Mr. O.P. Aggarwal & Mr. Ashish
Aggarwal, Advs. for R-5 (through
VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.05.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

TEST.CAS. 37/2024

1. Pleadings in the matter are complete and the matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. It is submitted by the petitioner that previous cost of Rs.5,000/- has been from respondent no.5.
3. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.5 has submitted that he has not received copy of draft Joint Document Schedule. On the other hand, it is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that the same has already been shared by him to Ld. Counsel for respondent no.5, however, without going into any controversy, he will again share draft Joint Document



Schedule to the opposite party within one week. Let the same be supplied accordingly and thereafter, respondents shall respond the same within two weeks.

4. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.
5. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date.
6. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **11th August, 2025**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 23, 2025/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)