



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2024**

SURAJ PAL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil K. Khaware & Mr. S P
Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. O P Aggarwal, Adv. for R-5
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

15.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner contends that respondent nos. 2, 3 & 4 have given no objection in favour of the petitioner and seeks time to respond to the objections filed by respondent no. 5.

2. Put up on 18.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 15, 2026

'JK'