



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2024**

SURAJ PAL SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil K Khaware & Mr. Yogendra
Kumar, Advs. with petitioner in
person.

versus

STATE OF NCT & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

I.A. 12144/2026

1. This is an application filed for early hearing of the case.
2. No ground for early hearing of the case is made out, as the main case is already fixed for 18.08.2026.
3. The application is dismissed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

'ha'